

- Please print form and return to address below -

Graffiti Removal Release of Liability

CITY OF RICHMOND DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS (DPW) THE RICHMOND OFFICE OF COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS (ROCC) (A Private Contractor of the City of Richmond)

CONSENT TO ENTER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY AGREEMENT

I, the undersigned owner of the property, or authorized agent representing the property owner, hereby consent to entry upon said property by personnel and equipment of the CITY OF RICHMOND DPW/ROCC, as it is necessary to carry out the Community Service Work Program requested by the owner.

I understand that the Community Service Work done by the offenders that are referred will be supervised by myself (owner), or a designed work site supervisor, and that the DPW/ROCC is not held responsible for the work that is done by the offenders referred.

I also understand that graffiti removal may be done in blocks or strips only where the graffiti appears and that the cleaned or processed area may not match precisely to the remaining areas of the above improvement, but that every reasonable effort will be made to match colors to the remainder of the above improvement; that the cleaning will not include the entire surface, but only those blocks or strips where the graffiti exists; that some residue of the existing graffiti may remain.

I request and authorize the CITY OF RICHMOND DPW/ROCC, to enter and use said equipment with full knowledge of the above.

I hereby release the CITY OF RICHMOND DPW/ROCC, its officers, agents, and employees of from any claims, demands, causes of action or obligation whatsoever arising out of or relating to entry; on my property; any incidental damage to shrubs or plants; the cleaning operations hereinabove referred to; and/or the appearances of said improvements or otherwise.

Name of Property Owner:

Daytime Telephone Number of Property Owner:

Work Site Address: (street, city, state, zip)

Signature:

Owner or Authorized Agent Name of Authorized Agent:

Daytime Telephone Number of Authorized Agent: